



St. Mark's C.E. Primary School

Talbot Village, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH10 4JA

Headteacher: Andrew Bright

Friday 17 July 2026

YEAR 5 – CLASS TREAT

Dear Parents and Carers,

We are delighted to let you know that **5CS** and **5BM** have earned their class treat before the end of term. Well done to both classes!

To celebrate, the children will be enjoying an **Ice Cream Extravaganza** on **Tuesday 21 July**.

The children will be able to choose from:

- Chocolate, vanilla or strawberry ice cream in a cone, with a selection of sauces and sprinkles
- Ice pops

We will use the allergy and dietary information that we currently hold in school. If your child's allergy or dietary requirements have changed, please contact the school office before Monday 20 July by midday so that we can update our records.

Please find the ingredient information below. **If you do not wish your child to take part in this treat, please let the school office know before the event.**

Cones:

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithins, Sweetener: Saccharin, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate, Salt

Allergy Information

May contain traces of Hazelnuts and Milk. For allergens, including Cereals containing Gluten, see ingredients in bold.

Ice-cream:

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Reconstituted Skimmed **Milk** Concentrate, Partially Reconstituted Skimmed **Milk** Concentrate, Glucose Syrup, Water, Sugar, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Coconut Oil, Palm Oil, Dextrose, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Palm Kernel Oil, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, **Soya** Lecithins), Stabilisers (Guar Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Flavourings, Cocoa Mass, Citric Acid, Colours (Beetroot Red, Algal Carotenes), Cocoa Butter.

Allergy Information

May contain peanuts and nuts. For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

Ice-Pops:

Ingredients

Water, Sugar, Acid (Citric Acid), Stabilisers (Cellulose Gum, Glycerol), Flavourings, **Barley** Malt Extract, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Black Carrot, Safflower, Lemon, Blackcurrant, Hibiscus), Sweetener (Acesulfame K), Colour (Beta Carotene)

Sauce:

INGREDIENTS: Inverted Sugar Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder **** (4%)**. **Rainforest Alliance Certified. The Rainforest Alliance seal stands for a better future for people and nature. Find out more at ra.org

INGREDIENTS: Inverted Sugar Syrup, Concentrated Raspberry Juice, Colour (Anthocyanins), Flavouring, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

Sprinkles:

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Water, Coconut Oil, Shea Fat, Fruit, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Spirulina, Apple, Radish), Stabiliser (Acacia Gum), Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein), Glazing Agent (White and Yellow Beeswax).

Thank you for your continued support.

Kind regards,

Year 5 Team